SANMATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, WASHIM

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (B.E)

With Reference with SGBAU Academic Calendar 2019-20

FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20
AUTUMN SEMESTER (111, V, VII)

Activity

Commencement

Cessation

First Session

Monday 10 June 2019

Wednesday 23 October 2019

Admission Process

Monday 10 June 2019

Saturday 15 June 2019

Commencement of Classes

Monday 15 June 2019

Saturday 12 October 2019

Sessional Test-1

August 05 2019

August 10 2019

Declaration of Result

August 19 2019

-—

Teacher day celcbration

September 05 2019

= Sessional Test-]1

Monday 30 September 2019

Monday 05 October 2019

Declaration of Result

Saturday 12 October 2019

Final Submission/ Feedback

Monday 14 October 2019

Wednesday 16 October 2019

Preparation of Winter ’xaminatio

n Monday 14 October 2019

Wednesday 23 October 2019

University Examinations-Winter
2019

Thursday 17 October 2019

Friday 13 December 2019

Winter Vacation

Thursday 24 October 2019

Wednesday 20 November 2019

*Changes (if any), from time to time, in the Academic Calendar shall be separately notified

Public Holidays *(Till the End of Session)

[sr.No Holidays Day Date
=  Bakri Id Monday 12.08.2019
lE &) Independence Day Thursday
3 | Parsi New Year Saturday
4 | Ganesh Chathurthi Monay
1 GouwiPoojan Friday




SPRING SEMESTER (Semester IV, VL, VII)

Activity Commencement Cessation
Second Session Thursday 21 November 2019 Saturday 25 April 2019
Commencement of Classes Saturday 14 December 2019 Monday 13 April 2020
Sessional Test-I Monday 03 February 2020 Friday 07 February 2020
Declaration of Result Wednesday 12 February 2020 =
Sessional Test-I1 Monday 23 March 2020 Friday 27 March 2020

Wednesday 1 April 2020 --
Tuesday 07 April 2020 Thursday 09 April 2020

Declaration of Result
Final Submission/ Feedback

Preparation of Winter Examination Wednesday 15 April 2020 Saturday 25 April 2020
e oy _

QIVEHY E"a;‘)‘z";“"“ S Wednesday 15 April 2020 Saturday 06 June 2020

Second Term Vacation Monday 27 April 2020 Saturday 06 June 2020

*Changes (if any), from time to time, in the Academic Calendar shall be separately notified

Public Holidays *(Till the End of Session)

Sr.No Holidays Day Date
1 Christmas Wednesday 25.12.2019
2 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Wednesday 19.02.2020
3 Mabhashivratri Friday 21.02.2020
4 Holi (Second day) Tuesday 10.03.2020
5 Gudhi Padwa Wednesday 25.03.2020
6 Ram Navami Thursday 02.04.2020
7 MahavirJayanti Monday 06.04.2020
8 Good Friday Friday 10.04.2020
9 Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti Tuesday 14.04.2020




